
























































TWV of Texas
P eb. 5, 1973

To: ILocal League Presidents & Legislative Chairmen
From: DNancy Holmes
Re: Yobby School/Legislative Day

This ig to remind you to invite your legislators for lunch on Legislative
Day, soon. Please refer to the Candidates for Representatives and Senators
for the 63rd Legiglature lists that were sent out on President's HMailing ,

0 ctober, 1972 to determine who your League will be responsible for hosting.
Where there is more than one League involved, the League underlined should

do the hosting. The State Board membefs will host those legislators who have
no League.

The Legislative Luncheon will be at the
Cormodore Perry Building
802 Brazeos Street
12:30 PM February 27, 1973
Cost for each Legislator's lunch: §4.50.

You will be responsible for each reservation made by Feb. 21, 1973. Tables
will be reserved for your League and the memu includes steak.

Those Leagues who will be staying in hotels should verify the rates when
making your reservations. The prices have gone up since the opening of the
Legiglature.

Let's hope for good weather and a good LWV turnout on the 26th and 27th!



















































District

17

18
19
20
21
22

23

24

25
26
27
28

29

30

31

Democrat

%A.R, (Babe) Schwartz

*yilliam N. Patman
*Glen H. Kothmann
Michael McKinnon
John Traeger

#Tom Creighton

*Oscar Mauzy

Grant Jones

%W, E. (Pete) Snelson
Nelson Wolff
Raul L. Longoria

%*H.J. (Doc) Blanchard

Tati Santiesteban

*#Jack Hightower

*Max Sherman

Republican
Jim Nelson

Jack Tumlinson

Bill Chenault

G, G. Garcia

Ed Elsey

Leagues in District

Galveston
Brazosport
Dickinson

Pasadena

Pearland - ]
Texas City-LaMarque
Houston

Bay Area

Victoria

San Antonio

Corpus Christi

San Antonio
Denton

Dallas
Garland
Irving
Richardson

Abilene
Waco

Midland
San Antonio
Edinburg-McAllen

Brownsville
Harlingen

Lubbock
Odessa

El Paso

Wichita Falls
Plainview-Hale Co.

Amarillo






Representatives of the 63rd Legislature

District

(21)
22
(23)
(24)
25
26
27
28
(29)
(30)
(31)

32 -1

33 -C

33 =D

33 =k

33 -G

Democrat

: *Joe A. Hubenak

Ben Munson
Bill Sullivant
*Bob Hendricks

*Walt Parker

Forest Green

*Bill Presnal
Latham Boone

John Wilson

*D. H. (Tom) Uher
Charles Evans

#Bill Hilliard
*W.C. (Bud) Sherman
#Gibson (Gib) Lewis
Tom Schieffer

*Joe Spurlock II
*Dave Finney

Mrs. Chris Millerx
Doyle Willis

C.C, (Kit) CookelIIT
*John Boyle, Jr.

R. J. McInnish
Samuel W. Hudson
Jerry Russell

Davy Crockett
*Chris Semos

Richard S. Geiger

Republican

Rdd Rylander

Roger Martin

David P. Garland

(Dallas County - see Districts 33A ~ 33R)

John H. Dillard

Ellis F. Morris
Vernon G. Smith
Richard Manske

Roy Brooks
Rev. C.A. Holliday

Wesley H.‘Mbwery

R. G. Russell

Don Hurd

Stephen Shores
Al Korioth

Bill Eastland
0.N. Fletcher
Robert Maloney

Horace Ben Houston
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Leagues in District

No League
Sherman Prov.
No League

No League

! Denton

Corsicana

Brazos County

No League
No League
No League

Tarrant County

No League
Irving
Dallas
Dallas

Garland









Representatives of the 63rd Legislature

(58)

District

59 =1

59 -
(60)
(61)
62
(63)
(64)
(65)
(66)
67
68
69
(70)
71
72-1
72-2
72-3
72-4
73
(74)

75 -

75 =

76

(77)

2

Democrat

Terry Canales
Felix McDonald
*Lindsey Rodriguez
Tom Massey

Elmer Martin
*Frank Calhoun
*Renal Rosson

*L, Dean Cobb
*Bryan Poff

*Phil Cates

*Ben Bynum

Willie B. Dubose
*Richard C. Slack
*Hijlary B, Doran, Jr.
#Jim Kaster, Jr.

Ralph Scoggins

*#Charles F. Tupper, Jr.

Ronald Coleman
Luther Jones
John Hoestenbach
#Bill Clayton

*Elmer Tarbox

*R.B. (Mac) McAlister

James E. (Pete) Laney

*E., L. Short

Republican

J.R. (Rich)Anderson

Jack Hart

*Tom Christian

Gregg M. Harms

*Tom Craddick

J. Alfred Roosevelt

William C. Newman .

A.D. (Andy) Fenton

Page 5

Leagues in District

No League

Edinburg-McAllen

Edinburg-McAllen

No League

No League

Abilene

No League
No League
Amarillo
No League
Amarillo
Midland
Odessa

No League
El Paso
El Paso
El Paso
El Paso
El Paso
Odessa

No League

Lubbock
Plainview-Hale Co.

Lubbock
Plainview-Hale Co.

Lubbock
Plainview-Hale Co.

No League



Representatives of the 63rd Legislature

District

78

79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

99

100

(101)

Leagues underlined will coordinate interviews with other Leagues listed in same district

Democrat

*Joe Allen

Ron Waters

Joe Pentony

Woody Denson

John Whitmire
Robert Lord

Hawkins Menafee
Anthony Hall

Craig A. Washington
Ben T. Reyes

Mickey Leland

Ms. Senfronia Thompson

Wm. B. (Ben) Adair
Paul J. Maddison_
Robert G. Devlin
Maria Laurel Canfield
Jon Lindsay

R.E. (Gene) Green
*Lindon Williams

Gene Jones

*R.C. (Nick) Nichols

*#Jim Clark

Andy L. Helms

*W.S. (Bill) Heatley

Republican

Robert Schneider

Dominick Caravella

Jack T. Davis

Larry A. Vick

L.E. (Lee) Equia, Jr.

Dorothy Ella Potts

Kay Bailey
*W. J. Blythe
*Sid Bowers
Milton E. Fox
Don Henderson

Dwight Keener

Ray L. Tanyer

Ray Barmhart

Page 6h_

Lezjrues in District

Baytown

Houston

Hous ton

"

18

Pasadena
Houston

Pasadena
Houston

Bay Area

No League

























































Legislative Handbook Page 2

On Legislative Procedure: The Legislative chairman should have an understanding

of "How a Bill Becomes Law' and other information on the legislature. She

should attend hearings and sessions of the legislature when possible. She

should keep state Board informed of local League opinion on progress of legislation.

On Legislators: She should know her own legislators well and they should know
her. She should arrange interviews with legislators and inspire members to get
to know their legislators better. She should inform legislators of League
stands on legislation. ]

On Lobbying: She should be easily available to act when Times for Action are
received. She should communicate with her legislators and inspire them to
know, to care, and to act in the League's cause. She also reports to the
state League the results of any interviews or talks with legislators. This
helps tht state Board in its lobbying job. She should alsoc help prepare the
official League letter from the president on all TFAs. Very little can be
accomplished without the active cooperation and participation of the general
membership, so she needs to keep the membership informed through local VOTERS
and at all local League meetings. She should inspire the membership to take
action when it is called for by keeping the members interested, excited and
enthusiastic.

If these responsibilities seem like an enormous undertaking, don't let this
overwhelm you! It is an important job, but you must remember that much of
this background and knowledge you probably already have,

LWV of Texas
May 1972
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Legislative Newsletter Page 4

can get a good idea of important issues and attitudes of citizens and legislators
in an area plus keeping up with general legislative events. She might also subh-
scribe to a newsletter of one or more important lobbying groups. Through the
VOTER, you could share this information with the members.

Attend Lobby Schools or workshops on lobby techniques or legislative activities.
Report back to your League members or plan a local lobby school or workshop
to pass on 1nformatlon to local members and community,

Arrange attendance by your League members to the Legislative Day in Austin.

IHFORM YOUR COMMUNITY

Promote subscriptions to leglslators, editors, and other key people in the
communlty Glft subscrlptlons are nlce, too!

Write letters to the edltor promotlng state positions.
Set up a speakers bureau on state topics and contact local churches, clubs, etc.

Sponsor public meetings during the session featuring legislators, lacal officials,
school board members, press, and others to discuss legislative action.

Encourage participation by other organizations in the‘Lobby_Schools.

Keep in mind that your state Board resource chairmen and legislative chairman
are always ready to help you apd are interested in knowing what successes or
failures you have. So keep in touch.

LWV of Texas
May 1972
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